
First Name Last Name Email
Discipline or 
Profession

Areas of expertise Institutional Affiliation

Kristi Andersen andersen@maxwell.syr.edu Political Science Women's voting behavior after suffrage Syracuse University

Jean Baker jbaker@goucher.edu History (Emerita)
Author of several books on women's 
suffrage

Goucher College

Lee Ann Banaszak lab14@psu.edu Political Science Women's Movements and Suffrage Penn State

Barbara Berenson barbara.f.berenson@gmail.com history and law

Author, Massachusetts in the Woman 
Suffrage Movement: Revolutionary 
Reformers. Legal history; women's 
history; reform movements of the 19th 
century

author and lecturer

Ann Boylan aboylan@udel.edu History History of women's movements University of Delaware
Cathleen Cahill czc335@psu.edu History Women of color in suffrage movement Penn State

Robert P. J. Cooney Jr. RobertCooney@ebold.com Author
Author of Winning the Vote and 
Remembering Inez

Independent writer in California

Bettye Collier-Thomas bcollier@temple.edu History
African American women's political 
history, including suffrage.

Temple University

Winifred Conkling winifred.conkling@verizon.net Author
Author of YA book on suffragists Writer focused women's history for 

young adults

Brittany Cooper brittney.cooper@rutgers.edu
Women's and 

Gender Studies

Black women as public intellectuals - 
especially during the 1890s through the 
early twentieth century

Rutgers University

Thomas Dublin tdublin@binghamton.edu History (Emeritus)

Co-editor of the database "Women and 
Social Movements in the US;" leading an 
effort to document individual biographies 
of state and local suffragists across the 
country.

SUNY Binghamton

Ellen DuBois EDUBOIS@UCLA.EDU History (Emerita)
Author of several books on women's 
suffrage; including biography of Harriet 
Stanton Blatch

UCLA

Faye Dudden fdudden@colgate.edu History (Emerita)
Author of: Fighting Chance: The Struggle 
Over Woman Suffrage and Black Suffrage 
in Reconstruction America.

Colgate University

WSCC Women's Suffrage Experts Database



Rebecca Edwards reedwards@vassar.edu History
Women in American politics in the 
nineteenth century

Vassar College (also recently elected 
member of her county legislature)

Sara Egge sara.egge@centre.edu History
Women's suffrage movement in Midwest Centre College

Carol Faulkner cfaulkne@maxwell.syr.edu History Lucretia Mott expert Syracuse University

Corinne T. Field cf6d@virginia.edu
Department of 

Women, Gender 
and Sexuality

Intersections of age, gender, and race in 
the nineteenth-century women’s rights 
movement. Age as a political category.

University of Virginia

Einav Rabinovitch Fox exr187@case.edu Case Western University

Trisha Franzen Tfranzen@albion.edu
Women's, Gender 

and Sexuality 
Studies

Biographer of the Rev. Dr. Anna Howard 
Shaw

Albion College

Laura Free History

Book: Suffrage Reconstructed: Gender, 
Race and Voting Rights in the Civil War 
Era; Currently working on book on the 
nineteenth amendment

Hobart and William Smith Colleges

Melissa Gentry mgentry@bsu.edu Ball State Library Maps related to suffrage; Indiana history Ball State

Liette Gidlow gidlow@wayne.edu

2019-2020 Mellon-
Schlesinger Fellow 

for the Long 
Nineteenth 

Amendment 
Project, Harvard 

University

19th-20th c. U.S. women's politics; 
African American women's voting rights 
after 1920

Harvard and Wayne State 
University, Detroit

Susan Goodier Susan.Goodier@oneonta.edu
Associate 
Professor

New York women's suffrage movement, 
including anti-suffragists.

SUNY Oneonta

Cathy Hajo chajo@ramapo.edu Editor/Historian
Editor of the Jane Addams papers project. Ramapo College



Kimberly Hamlin kimberlyahamlin@gmail.com

Associate 
Professor of 
History and 

American Studies

Historian of women, gender, and 
sexuality; author of Free Thinker: Sex, 
Suffrage, and the Extraordinary Life of 
Helen Hamilton Gardener (forthcoming 
March 2020 from W.W. Norton). 
@ProfessorHamlin

Miami University, Oxford, OH

Nancy Hewitt nhewitt@scarletmail.rutgers.edu History (Emerita) U.S. Feminism and women's activism Rutgers University

Evelyn Brooks Higginbotham historychair@fas.harvard.edu
History/African 

American Studies
Black women's social and political 
activism

Harvard University

Anya Jabour anya.jabour@umontana.edu History Reform movements, Old South University of Montana
Gladys M. Jimenez Munoz gjimenez@binghamton.edu Binghamton University

Joan Marie Johnson joanmjohnson@northwestern.edu
History/Provost's 

Office
Southern women, philanthropy in suffrage Northwestern University

Martha Jones msjonz@jhu.edu History African Americans in suffrage movement Johns Hopkins

Allison K. Lange allisonklange@gmail.com History

Imagery of the suffrage and anti-suffrage 
movements, author of Picturing Political 
Power (forthcoming in spring 2020 from 
the University of Chicago Press)

Wentworth Institute of Technology

Treva Lindsey
Women's, Gender, 

and Sexuality 
Studies

Ohio State University

Kelly Marino kmarino@ccsu.edu History
Women's suffrage and women's higher 
ed

Central Connecticut State University

Lisa G. Materson lgmaterson@ucdavis.edu Historian
Book: For the Freedom of Her Race: Black 
Women and Electoral Politics in Illinois, 
1877-1932

UC Davis

Genevieve McBride gmcbride@uwm.edu History Midwest women and Wisconsin Wisconsin Milwaukee

Corrine McConnaughy corrine@gwu.edu Political Science
State legislatures, men, and suffrage 
movement

George Washington University

Eileen McDonagh e.mcdonagh@northeastern.edu Political Science Women and representation over time Northwestern University
Tiya Miles tiyamiles@fas.harvard.edu History African American women in 19th century Harvard University
Robyn Muncy rmuncy@umd.edu History Progressive reform movements University of Maryland

Mary-Elizabeth Murphy mmurph54@emich.edu Historian
African American women's politics in the 
1920s

Eastern Michigan University



Johanna Neuman johanna.neuman@me.com Historian
Written two books on history of women’s 
suffrage: Gilded Suffragists (2017) & And 
Yet They Persisted (December 201

Scholar in Residence at American 
University

Rebecca Roberts info@rebeccaroberts.org
Educator/Historian

/Tour Guide

1913 March, Washington DC suffrage 
history, connection to contemporary 
activism

independent writer/speaker

Wendy Rouse Wendy.Rouse@sjsu.edu
Associate 
Professor, 
Historian

Militant Suffragists, Queer Suffragists, 
Suffrage and the Self-Defense Movement

San Jose State University

Marjorie Spruill marjorie.spruill@sc.edu History Women in the South; suffrage in South University of South Carolina
Dawn Langan Teele teele@sas.upenn.edu Political Science Political History of Suffrage Movement Penn

Lisa Tetrault tetrault@cmu.edu History
Seneca Falls and origins of feminism in 
U.S.

Carnegie Mellon University

Susan Ware sdware@aol.com History/ Biography
Author of "Why They Marched: Untold 
Stories of the Women Who Fought for the 
Right to Vote"

Schlesinger Library, Radcliffe 
Institute for Advanced Study

Doris Weatherford doris@​dweatherford.com Author
Women's History, Suffragists, Florida 
women

Independent writer focused on 
women's history

Elaine Weis efweiss@gmail.com Journalism
Author of "The Women's Hour" Independent writer and journalist in 

Baltimore
Christina Wolbrecht Wolbrecht.1@nd.edu Political Science Women's voting behaviors Notre Dame
J. D. Zahniser jdzahniser@gmail.com American History Alice Paul, National Woman's Party Independent scholar


